

Join the El Dorado County Fair Association

a 501 c 3 Nonprofit Organization

El Dorado County Fair and Event Center is dedicated to maintaining a vital year-round facility benefiting the people of El Dorado County today and tomorrow

Annual dues are \$35.00 per calendar year per person or \$60.00 per family of 2 adults. Membership year is January 1— December 31, there will be no pro-rated dues.

- Approval for new members must be done at the December meeting to be eligible to vote in January. Each single membership has one vote; family memberships receive two votes at the Annual Meeting.
- Renewals may be paid in January prior to meeting, or earlier to be eligible to vote.

What do I get for my Annual Dues?

- ✓ The opportunity to participate in guiding the Fair's future.
- ✓ Monthly Board of Director's Agendas, Minutes and fairgrounds calendar to keep you informed of events and decisions via email.
- ✓ Annual dues of \$ 35.00 will receive one season pass to the annual Fair in June. Annual dues of \$ 60.00 will receive two season passes to the annual Fair in June.

ARTICLE IV - SECTION OF THE BY-LAWS PROVIDE

Membership in this Association shall be open to any person 18 years or older regardless of race, religion, creed, or color and is a resident of El Dorado County who upon payment of the annual membership dues, may be elected to membership by majority vote of the Board of Directors of this Association.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to:
El Dorado County Fair Association & Event Center, Inc.
100 Placerville Drive. Placerville. CA 95667

MEMBERSHIP FOR YEAR 2022						
NAME				Renewal?	Υ	N
MAILING ADDRESS						
ELEPHONE (
mail						
nterest or expertise	_					
		For Offi	ce Use Only			

Receipt _____ Amt ____ Date ____ Approval Date ____ Input Date ____